STATE OF INDIAN LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2014 079987

2014 DEC 16 AM 11: 31

MICHAEL II. BROWN RECORDER

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY: MIDLAND STATES BANK 1201 NETWORK CENTRE DR

EFFINGHAM, IL 62401

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MIDLAND STATES BANK **1201 NETWORK CENTRE DR** EFFINGHAM, IL 62401

SEND TAX NOTICES TO: MIDLAND STATES BANK 1201 NETWORK CENTRE DR EFFINGHAM, IL 62401

Document is



000000000000081327%0740%12052014%#######

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated December 5, 2014, is made and executed between MARVIN K BARBOUR and DIANE BARBOUR, husband and wife, as joint tenants (referred to below as "Grantor") and Midland States Bank, formerly known as First National Bank of Grant Park, whose address is 1201 Network Centre Dr, Effingham, IL 62401 (referred to below as "Lender").

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated February 2, 2006 (the "Mortgage") which has been recorded in LAKE County, State of Indiana, as follows:

Recorded in the office of the Lake County Recorder, Indiana, on February 17, 2006, as instrument# 2006013072. Later modified March 31, 2008 (recorded June 11, 2008) and August 5, 2009 (recorded

/ pot

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Loan No: 81327

Page 2

August 19, 2009).

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in LAKE County, State of Indiana:

LOT 9 AND 10, BLOCK 1, NEW KENSINGTON ADDITION TO THE CITY OF GARY, AS SHOWN IN PLAT BOOK 9, PAGE 18, IN LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 6401 W 9TH AVENUE, GARY, IN 46406. The Real Property tax identification number is 45-07-11-227-009.000-004 (formerly 25-46-0084-0009).

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

The maturity date went from August 5, 2014, to December 5, 2016. The interest rate is lowered from 6.5% to 5.0%. All other terms and conditions remain the same.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED DECEMBER 5, 2014.

GRANTOR:

MARVIN K BARBOUR

DIANE BARBOUR

E III

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Loan No: 81327	(Continued)	Page 3
LENDER:		
MIDLAND STATES BANK		
X Yewreen Kl Authorized Signer	Bulu	
	INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMEN	NT .
STATE OF Illinois))) ss	OFFICIAL SEAL RHONDA L HIGGASON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF Will)	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 04/23/2018
BARBOUR, to me known to be and acknowledged that they sig purposes therein mentioned.	dersigned Notary Public, personally appear the individuals described in and who exe gned the Modification as their free and volu	ecuted the Modification of Mortgage, untary act and deed, for the uses and
Given under my hand and offici		Socember, 2014. 313 Southfield Dr. Be
Notary Public in and fo <mark>r the</mark> Sta	ite of Thirdis My commissio	14/2-1-10
	E CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE P	

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Loan No: 81327	(Continued)	Page 4
	LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF	<u>\$</u>)	OFFICIAL SEAL RHONDA L HIGGASON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 04/23/2018
COUNTY OF WILL)	
instrument and acknowledged sa BANK, duly authorized by MIDL and purposes therein mentioned,	y of December, 20 19 ded Lawrence Backer and known for MIDLAND STATES BANK that example and instrument to be the free and voluntary AND STATES BANK through its board of and on oath stated that he or she is authoristrument on behalf of MIDLAND STATES BA	Recuted the within and foregoing act and deed of MIDLAND STATES directors or otherwise, for the uses ized to execute this said instrument
By Chenda Aligac		3 Southfield Dr. Beecher IL 60401
Notani Public in and for the State	of Thirpois My commission	BELCHEY IZ (2040)
Notary Public in and for the State	Document is	expires 09/25/2015
	NOT OFFICIAL	
Th	is Document is the proper	
	r perjury, that Chave taken reasonable ca	
This Modification of Mortgage w	Midland States Bank 1201 Network Centre Dr Effingham, IL 62401	
	E CONTROLL OF THE PARTY OF THE	